



STAT Bulletin

June 6, 2017
Volume: 15 Issue: 8

To: Physical and occupational therapists
Contracts affected:
All lines of business

Physical and Occupational Therapy Reimbursement Reminder

Why you're receiving this stat	We want to remind you that reimbursement for physical and occupational therapy services continues to be paid by service encounter , not individual modality or treatment.										
What you need to know	<p>Suggested Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®) codes for physical and occupational therapy services are:</p> <table border="1" data-bbox="381 903 1388 1239"> <thead> <tr> <th>Description</th> <th>CPT Codes</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Initial evaluation and treatment by a physical/occupational therapist</td> <td>97161-97167, with 97010-97762</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Initial evaluation only by a physical/occupational therapist</td> <td>97161-97163, 97165-97167</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Re-evaluation*</td> <td>97164, 97168</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Treatment modalities and/or treatments</td> <td>97010-97762</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>*If re-evaluation (97164, 97168) and therapy services are rendered on the same date of service, only the treatments/modalities will be considered for payment.</p>	Description	CPT Codes	Initial evaluation and treatment by a physical/occupational therapist	97161-97167, with 97010-97762	Initial evaluation only by a physical/occupational therapist	97161-97163, 97165-97167	Re-evaluation*	97164, 97168	Treatment modalities and/or treatments	97010-97762
Description	CPT Codes										
Initial evaluation and treatment by a physical/occupational therapist	97161-97167, with 97010-97762										
Initial evaluation only by a physical/occupational therapist	97161-97163, 97165-97167										
Re-evaluation*	97164, 97168										
Treatment modalities and/or treatments	97010-97762										
What you need to do	<p>To submit the most accurate descriptions of services provided, consult the current edition of the CPT code book.</p> <p>For current global rates, please refer to our fee schedule located at bsneny.com/provider. Go to: <i>My Account > Fee Schedules</i>.</p>										

If you have any questions regarding this stat, please contact your Provider Network Specialist at (518) 220-5601.